Sexual Health Experiences of Adolescents in Ghana

TABLE 4. Percentage of Ghanaian youth who agreed with
two statements regarding violence toward women, by sex

and social group
Statement All Social group

Inschool Apprenticed Unaffiliated
A HUSBAND MAY
JUSTIFIABLY BEAT HIS WIFE
All 731 68.0% 75.0% 80.0*
Males 734 67.6 76.0 81.0
Females 727 68.3 73.8 79.0
A MAN MAY JUSTIFIABLY
BEAT HIS GIRLFRIEND
All 58.2 47.9* 64.4* 67.7*%
Males 559 47.1* 59.8* 68.7%
Females 60.4 48.6% 69.2% 66.6*

*Differences across social groups are significant at p<.05. Note: All percentages

adjusted for age.
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TABLE 5. Among respondents who knew of condoms, percentage who knew aspects
of correct use, by sexual experience, according to social group and gender

All In school Apprenticed Unaffiliated

Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female

All aspects

Sexually experienced 33 06 23 00 4.1 1.0 24 00
Sexually inexperienced 1.1 0.0 00 00 0.0 0.0 63 00
Any aspect

Sexually experienced 79.8 483 818 60.6 755 486 878 38.1
Sexually inexperienced  37.1 185 279 202 487 286 53.1 0.0
Open carefully

Sexually experienced 645 372 682 424 612 410 683 238
Sexually inexperienced 280 89 183 106 436 95 406 00
Squeeze top

Sexually experienced 169 44 227 6.1 15.3 5.7 146 00
Sexuallyinexperienced 40 0.0 19 00 26 00 125 00
Unroll over erect penis

Sexually experienced 792 467 818 545 755 476 854 38.1
Sexually inexperienced 360 17.1 260 183 487 286 53.1 0.0
Withdraw before loss of erection

Sexually experienced 120 56 136 3.0 12.2 5.7 98 71
Sexuallyinexperienced 46 0.0 38 00 5.1 0.0 63 00

Note: All percentages adjusted for age.
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